PBS plus
MULTIFUNCTIONAL IO-LINK SENSOR FOR PRESSURE MEASUREMENT,
CONTROL AND MONITORING
Pressure sensors
P
R
O
D

5
PreSSure SenSorS PBs plus
Type code
Type code
Pressure type
r relative
A Absolute
C Vacuum and ± measuring range
Pressure unit
B bar
Measuring range (see below)
Accuracy
S Standard
Process connection
G1 G ¼ A, DIn 3852-e
G2 G ¼ internal
n1 ¼” nPT
F2 G ½ B flush-mounted
Pressure port
S Standard pressure port 3.5 mm
F Flush-mounted membranes
Process temperature
S -20 ... +85 °C
seal
D NBR seal installed, FKM seal included
0 Without seal
output signal
L Io-Link/PnP/nPn + PnP/nPn
n Io-Link/PnP/nPn + 4 … 20 mA/0 V ... 10 V
Q Io-Link/PnP/nPn + PnP/nPn + 4 … 20 mA
electrical connection
M M12 x 1, 4-pin
5 M12 x 1, 5-pin
supply voltage
A 15 … 35 VDC
special features of the version
Z Without special features
PBS2 - B S S A 0 Z
not all variants of the type code can be combined!
Measuring range
Gauge pres-
sure measuring
range overload limit
Absolute pres-
sure measuring
range overload limit
± measuring
range overload limit
X40 0 … 0.4 bar (0 …
6 psi) 0.8 bar X40 0 … 0.4 bar (0 …
6 psi) abs 0.8 bar 1X0 –1 ... 0 bar
(–14.5 … 0 psi) 2 bar
X60 0 … 0,6 bar (0 …
9 psi) 1.2 bar X60 0 … 0,6 bar (0 …
9 psi) abs 1.2 bar 1X6 –1 ... 0.6 bar
(–14.5 … +9 psi) 1.2 bar
1X0 0 … 1 bar (0 …
15 psi) 2 bar 1X0 0 … 1 bar (0 …
15 psi) abs 2 bar abs 2X5
–1 ... +1.5 bar
(–14.5 … +22
psi)
3 bar
1X6 0 … 1.6 bar (0 …
23 psi) 3.2 bar 1X6 0 … 1.6 bar (0 …
23 psi) abs 3.2 bar abs 4X0 –1 ... +3 bar
(–14.5 … 44 psi) 6  bar
2X5 0 … 2.5 bar (0 …
36 psi) 5 bar 2X5 0 … 2.5 bar (0 …
36 psi) abs 5 bar abs 6X0
–1 ... +5 bar
(–14.5 … +73
psi)
10 bar